JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 12, 2007 Hearing Room H-174
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 22A, 23A
Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Garrard
Members Excused: Rep. Nolan
Rep. Burley
Staff Present: Dawn Farr, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5034, Land Use Board of Appeals—Public Hearing
This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.
Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 22A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:32 AM
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5034, Land Use Board of
Appeals
006 Dawn Farr, Legislative Enters Land Use Board of Appeals 2007-2009 Governor’s
Fiscal Office Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1)

Enters HB 5034, Land Use Board of Appeals (Exhibit #2)

Presents Memorandum on HB 5034 — Land Use Board of
Appeals Legislative Fiscal Office Analysis (Exhibit #3)

013 Chair Devlin

016 Tod Bassham, Board Presents Land Use Board of Appeals - Agency Budget
Chair, Land Use Board Presentation (Exhibit #4)
of Appeals

118 Rep. Garrard

126 Mr. Bassham

128 Sen. Nelson

131 Mr. Bassham

139 Sen. Nelson

140 Mr. Bassham

145 Rep. Garrard

151 Mr. Bassham

154 Chair Devlin

162 Mr. Bassham

167 Chair Devlin

170 Mr. Bassham

178 Chair Devlin

179 Mr. Bassham

182 Chair Devlin



184
307
308
313
331
334
343
345
351
394
397

398
406

407
414
415
422

435
447
TAPE 23A

001
006

011
019
031
039
049
053
060
061
071
073
077
085
089
092
094
097

Mr. Bassham
Chair Devlin
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Bassham
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Bassham
Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin
Mr. Bassham
Chair Devlin
Mr. Basham

Chair Devlin

Kay Erickson, Budget
Analyst, Department of
Administrative Services

Chair Devlin
Ms. Farr

Chair Devlin
Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Devlin
Rep. Dingfelder
Ms. Farr

Rep. Dingfelder

Chair Devlin
Ms. Farr

Rep. Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian
Rep. Dingfelder
Ms. Farr

Sen. Avakian
Chair Devlin
Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin
Sen. Avakian
Chair Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Ms. Farr

Rep. Dingfelder
Ms. Farr

Sen. Nelson

Rep. Dingfelder

Public hearing continues



099 Chair Devlin
112 Chair Devlin Adjourns the hearing at 9:13 AM



