JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 12, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 22A, 23A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley
Staff Present:	Dawn Farr, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5034, Land Use Board of Appeals—Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 22A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:32 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 5034, Land Use Board of Appeals
006	Dawn Farr, Legislative Fiscal Office	Enters Land Use Board of Appeals 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1)
		Enters HB 5034, Land Use Board of Appeals (Exhibit #2)
		Presents Memorandum on HB 5034 – Land Use Board of Appeals Legislative Fiscal Office Analysis (Exhibit #3)
013	Chair Devlin	
016	Tod Bassham, Board Chair, Land Use Board of Appeals	Presents Land Use Board of Appeals - Agency Budget Presentation (Exhibit #4)
118	Rep. Garrard	
126	Mr. Bassham	
128	Sen. Nelson	
131	Mr. Bassham	
139	Sen. Nelson	
140	Mr. Bassham	
145	Rep. Garrard	
151	Mr. Bassham	
154	Chair Devlin	
162	Mr. Bassham	
167	Chair Devlin	
170	Mr. Bassham	
178	Chair Devlin	
179	Mr. Bassham	
182	Chair Devlin	

184	Mr. Bassham	
307	Chair Devlin	
308	Rep. Garrard	
313	Mr. Bassham	
331	Rep. Garrard	
334	Mr. Bassham	
343	Rep. Garrard	
345	Chair Devlin	
351	Mr. Bassham	
394	Chair Devlin	
397	Mr. Basham	
398	Chair Devlin	
406	Kay Erickson, Budget Analyst, Department of Administrative Services	
407	Chair Devlin	
414	Ms. Farr	
415	Chair Devlin	
422	Rep. Dingfelder	
	Chair Devlin	
	Rep. Dingfelder	
435	Ms. Farr	
447	Rep. Dingfelder	
TAPE 23	BA	
001	Chair Devlin	Public hearing continues
006	Ms. Farr	
011	Rep. Dingfelder	
019	Sen. Avakian	
019 031	Sen. Avakian Rep. Dingfelder	
031	Rep. Dingfelder	
031 039	Rep. Dingfelder Ms. Farr	
031 039 049	Rep. Dingfelder Ms. Farr Sen. Avakian	
031 039 049 053	Rep. Dingfelder Ms. Farr Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin	
031 039 049 053 060	Rep. Dingfelder Ms. Farr Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Rep. Garrard	
031 039 049 053 060 061	Rep. Dingfelder Ms. Farr Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Rep. Garrard Chair Devlin	
031 039 049 053 060 061 071	Rep. Dingfelder Ms. Farr Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Rep. Garrard Chair Devlin Sen. Avakian	
031 039 049 053 060 061 071 073	Rep. Dingfelder Ms. Farr Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Rep. Garrard Chair Devlin Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin	
031 039 049 053 060 061 071 073 077	Rep. Dingfelder Ms. Farr Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Rep. Garrard Chair Devlin Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Sen. Nelson	
031 039 049 053 060 061 071 073 077 085	Rep. Dingfelder Ms. Farr Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Rep. Garrard Chair Devlin Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Sen. Nelson Chair Devlin Ms. Farr Rep. Dingfelder	
031 039 049 053 060 061 071 073 077 085 089	Rep. Dingfelder Ms. Farr Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Rep. Garrard Chair Devlin Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Sen. Nelson Chair Devlin Ms. Farr	
031 039 049 053 060 061 071 073 077 085 089 092	Rep. Dingfelder Ms. Farr Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Rep. Garrard Chair Devlin Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Sen. Nelson Chair Devlin Ms. Farr Rep. Dingfelder	
031 039 049 053 060 061 071 073 077 085 089 092 094	Rep. Dingfelder Ms. Farr Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Rep. Garrard Chair Devlin Sen. Avakian Chair Devlin Sen. Nelson Chair Devlin Ms. Farr Rep. Dingfelder Ms. Farr	

099	Chair Devlin

112 Chair Devlin

Adjourns the hearing at 9:13 AM